

**Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.**  
Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 13 of 2025**

**Later Order dt.16/06/2025 :-**

Copy supplied to the accused person and necessary endorsement by the accused person.  
Todate(i.e on 30/06/2025) for framing of charge.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)