

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi [J.O. Code-WB01310]
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur

Spl. (POCSO) Case No.13/2025
(CIS No.13/2025)

(Arising out of Budbud PS case No.67/2025 dated 19.04.2025)

Order no.24 dt.05.08.2025

Accused T. Venugopal is physically produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate of the accused as well as Ld. Special PP in-charge along with representative of the defacto complainant are present in Court.

Today is fixed for production and framing of charge.

Ld. Special PP in charge submits that today the CD is not available.

In view of the above charge could not be framed today.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a bail application.

Copy served.

Let the notice to the defacto complainant be issued and CD is to be produced.

Fix 14.08.2025 for virtual production of the accused, appearance of defacto complainant, production of CD and hearing of bail application.

Fix 18.08.2025 for physical production of the accused and framing of charge.

Accused is remanded to J/C till 14.08.2025.

Dictated & Corrected by me :

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Durgapur cum Special Judge,
JO Code : WB01310

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Durgapur cum Special Judge,
JO Code : WB01310